
SERVICE LIST 
(As at December 12, 2017) 

 
TO: KPMG Inc., in its capacity as Liquidator of the business in Canada 

of Maple Bank GmbH and its assets 
333 Bay Street, Suite 4600 
Toronto, ON  M5H 2S5 
 
Nick Brearton 
Tel:  416.777.3768 
nbrearton@kpmg.ca 

AND TO: Borden Ladner Gervais LLP 
Bay Adelaide Centre, East Tower 
22 Adelaide Street West, Suite 3400 
Toronto ON   M5H 4E3 
 
Alex MacFarlane 
Tel:  416.367.6305 
amacfarlane@blg.com 
 
Bevan Brooksbank 
Tel: 416.367.6604 
bbrooksbank@blg.com 
 
Lawyers for KPMG Inc., in its capacity as Liquidator 
of the business in Canada of Maple Bank GmbH 

AND TO:  CMS Hasche Sigle  
Neue Mainzer Straße 2–4  
60311 Frankfurt, Germany 
 
Dr. Michael C. Frege  
Tel : +49 69 71701 300 
Fax : +49 69 71701 367 
michael.frege@cms-hs.com 

Dr. Charlotte Louise Schildt 
Tel:  +49 69 71701 300 
Fax:  +49 69 71701 40 410 
Charlotte.Schildt@cms-hs.com 
 
Insolvency Administrator of Maple Bank GmbH, 
including its Den Haag Branch 

This is Exhibit “A” referred to in 
the Affidavit of Alex MacFarlane 

sworn before me this 13th day 
of December, 2017. 

 
 

_______________________________ 
A Commissioner for Taking Affidavits 
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AND TO: Stikeman Elliott LLP 
5300 Commerce Court West 
199 Bay Street 
Toronto, ON   M5L 1B9 
 
David R. Byers 
Tel:  416.869.5697 
dbyers@stikeman.com 
 
Peter Hamilton 
Tel:  416.869.5564 
phamilton@stikeman.com 
 
Meaghan Obee Tower 
Tel:  416.869.5274 
mobeetower@stikeman.com 
 
Lawyers to Michael C. Frege, 
Insolvency Administrator of Maple Bank GmbH 

AND TO: Maple Financial Europe SE (in insolvency) 
 
Dr. Michael C. Frege  
Tel :  +49 69 71701 300 
Fax :  +49 69 71701 367 
michael.frege@cms-hs.com 

Dr. Charlotte Louise Schildt 
Tel:  +49 69 71701 300 
Fax:  +49 69 71701 40 410 
Charlotte.Schildt@cms-hs.com 
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AND TO: Osler, Hoskin & Harcourt LLP 
100 King Street West 
1 First Canadian Place 
Suite 6200, P.O. Box 50 
Toronto, ON  M5X 1B8 
 
Victoria Graham 
Tel:  416.862.4856 
vgraham@osler.com 
 
Andrea Lockhart 
Tel:  416.862.6829 
alockhart@osler.com 
 
Mark DesLauriers 
Tel:  416.862.6709 
mdeslauriers@osler.com 
 
Marc Wasserman 
Tel:  416.862.4908 
mwasserman@osler.com 
 
Lawyers to Maple Financial Europe SF 

AND TO: Department of Justice Canada | Office of the 
Superintendent of Financial Institutions Canada Sun 
255 Albert Street, 12th Floor 
Ottawa, ON  K1A 0H2 
 
David J. Covert 
david.covert@osfi-bsif.gc.ca 
 
Lawyers to the Applicant, The Attorney General of Canada 

AND TO: Her Majesty the Queen in the Right of the Province of Ontario, 
 as Represented by the Minister of Finance 
33 King Street West, 6th Floor 
Oshawa, ON  L1H 8E9 
 
Kevin J. O'Hara 
kevin.ohara@ontario.ca 
 
Lawyers for Her Majesty the Queen in Right of the Province of Ontario, 
as represented by the Minister of Finance 
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AND TO: Goodmans LLP 
Bay Adelaide Centre 
333 Bay Street, Suite 3400 
Toronto, ON  M5H TS7 
 
Daniel Gormley / Brian Empey 
dgormley@goodmans.ca / bempey@goodmans.ca 
 
Lawyers to Paradigm Quest Inc. 

AND TO: Home Bank  (formerly CFF Bank) 
145 King Street West, 25th Floor 
Toronto, ON   M5H 1J8 
 
Krishna Gadhraju 
krishna.gadhraju@hometrust.ca 

AND TO: Torkin Manes LLP 
151 Yonge Street 
Suite 1500 
Toronto, ON   M5C 2W7 
 
Fay Sulley 
fsulley@torkinmanes.com 
 
Lawyers to Home Bank (formerly CFF Bank) 

AND TO: Radius Financial  - Formerly myNext Mortgage Company 
150 King Street West, Suite 2512 
P.O. Box 410 
Toronto, ON  M5H 1J9 
 
CEO / VP Capital Markets & Treasurer / General Lawyers 
Ron.swift@radiusfinancial.ca / George.zhang@radiusfinancial.ca 

AND TO: MyNext Mortgage Premier Trust 
c/o Radius Financial 
150 King Street West, Suite 2512 
P.O. Box 410 
Toronto, ON  M5H 1J9 
 
CEO / VP Capital Markets & Treasurer / General Lawyers 
Ron.swift@radiusfinancial.ca / George.zhang@radiusfinancial.ca 
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AND TO: Miller Thomson LLP 
Scotia Plaza 
40 King Street West, Suite 5800 
P.O. Box 1011 
Toronto, ON   M5H 3S1 
 
James Rumball / Alfred Apps 
jrumball@millerthomson.com / aapps@millerthomson.com 
 
Lawyers to Radius Financial  - Formerly myNext Mortgage Company 

AND TO: Xceed Mortgage Corporation 
200 King Street West, Suite 600 
Toronto, ON  M5H 3T4 
 
CFO 
jbouganim@xceedmortgage.com 

AND TO: Torys LLP 
79 Wellington St. W., Suite 3000 
Toronto, ON  M5K 1N2 
 
Scott Bomhof / Adam Slavens / Lee Cassey 
sbomhof@torys.com / aslavens@torys.com / lcassey@torys.com 
 
Lawyers to MCAN Mortgage Corporation and Xceed Mortgage Corporation 

AND TO: MCAP Service Corporation 
200 King Street West, Suite 400 
Toronto, ON  M5H 3T4 
 
Mark Adams 
mark.adams@mcap.com 

AND TO: Blake, Cassels & Graydon LLP 
199 Bay Street, Suite 400 
Commerce Court West 
Toronto, ON  M5L 1A9 
 
Mark Selick / Frank Guarascio / Chris Burr 
mark.selick@blakes.com /frank.guarascio@blakes.com / chris.burr@blakes.com 
 
Lawyers to MCAP Service Corporation 

AND TO: McMillan LLP 
Brookfield Place, Suite 4400 
181 Bay Street 
Toronto, ON  M5J 2T3 
 
Tushara Weerasooriya 
tushara.weerasooriya@mcmillan.ca 
 
Lawyers to BMO 
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AND TO: Norton Rose Fulbright Canada LLP 
Royal Bank Plaza, South Tower 
200 Bay Street, Suite 3800 
Toronto, ON  M5J 2Z4 
 
Evan Cobb 
evan.cobb@nortonrosefulbright.com 
 
Lawyers to Equitable Bank 

AND TO: Borden Ladner Gervais LLP 
Bay Adelaide Centre, East Tower 
22 Adelaide Street West, Suite 3400 
Toronto ON   M5H 4E3 
 
Rosalind Morrow 
Tel:  416.367.6019 
rmorrow@blg.com 
 
Roger Jaipargas 
Tel:  416.367.6266 
rjaipargas@blg.com 
 
Lawyers for CMHC 

AND TO: Lakeview Mortgage Funding Trust I; and 
Lakeview Mortgage Funding Inc. 
250 University Avenue, Suite 200 
Toronto, ON  M5H 3E5 
 
Jonathan Zamir 
jonathan.zamir@lakeviewmortgage.ca 

AND TO: TREZ Capital (2011) Corporation 
1185 West Georgia Street, Unit 1550 
Vancouver, British Columbia  V6E 4E6 
 
Ken Lai 
kenl@trezcapital.com 
 
in its capacity as general partner of TREZ Capital Limited Partnership 

AND TO: The Bank of Nova Scotia 
40 King Street West 
Scotia Plaza, 9th Floor 
Toronto, ON  M5H 1H1 
 
Kristen Riess, Legal Lawyers | Litigation 
kristen.riess@scotiabank.com 
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AND TO: BMO Financial Group 
1 First Canadian Place / FCP Tower 
100 King Street West, 20th Floor 
Toronto, ON  M5X 1A1 
 
Mark Pratt, Associate General Lawyers | Legal 
mark.pratt@bmo.com 

AND TO: Citizenship and Immigration Canada 
365 Laurier Avenue West 
Ottawa, ON  K1A 1L1 
 
Christine Hou 
Christine.hou@cic.gc.ca / immigrant.investor@cic.gc.ca  

AND TO: Arton Investments (formerly PWM Capital) 
4195 Dundas Street West, Suite 312 
Toronto, ON  M8X 1Y4 
 
Armand Arton, President and CEO 
aarton@artoncapital.com 
 
IQ Authorized Intermediary 

AND TO: CTI Capital 
1 Place Ville Marie 
Montreal, Québec  H3B 2B6 
 
Viet Buu, President and CEO 
vbuu@cticap.com 
 
IQ Authorized Intermediary 

AND TO: ICICI Bank of Canada 
150 Ferrand Drive 
Toronto, ON  M3C 3E5 
 
Anthony Coulthard / Akshay Chaturvedi 
anthony.coulthard@icicibank.com  / akshay.chaturvedi@icicibank.com  

AND TO: Blaney McMurtry LLP 
2 Queen Street East, Suite 1500 
Toronto, ON  M5C 3G5 
 
David T. Ullmann 
dullmann@blaney.com 
 
Lawyers to ICICI Bank 
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AND TO: Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce 
161 Bay Street 
5th Floor, Brookfield Place 
Toronto, ON  M5J 2S8 
 
Daniele Fiacco 
daniele.fiacco@cibc.com 

AND TO: Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce: 
199 Bay Street, 11th Floor 
Commerce Court West 
Toronto, ON  M5L 1A2 
 
Tim Meadowcroft 
tim.meadowcroft@cibc.com 

AND TO: Torys LLP 
79 Wellington Street West, Suite 3000 
Box 270, TD Centre 
Toronto, ON  M5K 1N2 
 
Ricco Bhasin / David Bish 
rbhasin@torys.com / dbish@torys.com 
 
Lawyers to CIBC 

AND TO: Investissement Québec 
Immigration Affairs / l’immigration d’affaires 
1200, route de l’Eglise, bureau 500 
Montreal, QC  G1V 5A3 
 
Guy Gravel, Director/Directeur / Nicole Gagnon 
guy.gravel@invest-quebec.com / Nicole.gagnon@invest-quebec.com 

AND TO: Treasury and Balance Sheet Management Inc. 
13620 Ravine Drive. N.W. 
Edmonton, AB  T5N 3L9 
 
Doug Adams 
doug@tbsm.ca 

AND TO: Davies LLP 
1501 McGill College Avenue, Suite 2600 
Montreal, QC  H3A3N9 
 
George J. Pollack / Natalie Renner 
gpollack@dwpv.com / nrenner@dwpv.com 
 
Canadian Lawyers to Global One Funding VII, LLC and Global One Financial, Inc. 
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AND TO: Davies Ward Phillips & Vineberg LLP 
155 Wellington Street West 
Toronto, ON  M5V 3J7 
 
James Bunting / Natalie Renner 
jbunting@dwpv.com / nrenner@dwpv.com 
 
Lawyers for Global One Funding VII, LLC and Global One Financial, Inc. 

AND TO: Alston & Bird LLP 
One Atlantic Center, 120 1 West Peachtree Street 
Atlanta, Georgia  30309 
 
Jonathan T. Edwards, Esq. 
jonathan.edwards@alston.com 
 
U.S. Lawyers to Global One Funding VII, LLC and Global One Financial, Inc. 

AND TO: Thornton Grout Finnigan LLP 
100 Wellington Street West 
Suite 3200, TD West Tower 
Toronto, ON  M5K 1K7 
 
Robert Thornton / Rebecca Kennedy / Erin Pleet 
rthornton@tgf.ca / rkennedy@tgf.ca / epleet@tgf.ca 
 
Lawyers for Paul Lishman 

AND TO: Milburne & Associates 
20 Toronto Street, Suite 860 
Toronto, ON  M5C 2B8 
 
Jane Milburne 
jmilburn@milburnlaw.ca 
 
Employment Lawyers for Paul Lishman and Cyrus Sukhia 

AND TO: Paul Lishman 
886 Canyon Street 
Mississauga, ON  L5H 4L6 
plishman@rogers.com 

AND TO: Cyrus Sukhia 
36 Charlotte Street, Suite 1104 
Toronto, ON  M5V 3P7 
sukhiac@gmail.com 

AND TO: Desmond Fallon 
1422 Clearview Drive 
Oakville, ON 
desfallon@hotmail.com 
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AND TO: Dan Torangeau 
2342 Brookhurst Road 
Mississauga, ON  L5J 1R2 
dan.torangeau@gmail.com 

AND TO: Heidi Rose 
326 Manning Avenue 
Toronto, ON  M6J 2L1 
heidirose@live.ca 

AND TO: KBA Law 
43 Front Street East, Suite 400 
Toronto, ON  M5E 1B3 
 
Kimberly Boara Alexander 
kalexander@kbalaw.ca 
 
Lawyers to Don Scott 

AND TO: Don Scott 
250 Hanna Road 
Toronto, ON  M4G 3P4 
donald.scott@rogers.com 

AND TO: Jeff Campbell 
483 Brunswick Avenue 
Toronto, ON  M5R 2Z6 
Jeff_campbell@me.com 

AND TO: Linda Lai 
62 Suncrest Boulevard, Suite 621 
Thornhill, ON  L3T 7Y6 
123seashell@gmail.com  

AND TO: Beatrice Tsang 
41 Phalen Crescent 
Scarborough, ON  M1V 1Y5 
bbskt@yahoo.com  

AND TO: Sofia Petrossian 
321 – 168 Simcoe Street 
Toronto, ON  M5H 4C9 
spetrossian@gmail.com 

AND TO: Joanna Parina 
81 Black Creek Drive 
Markham, ON  L6B 0Y4 
joanna.parina@gmail.com 

AND TO: Janice Rickard 
2175 Countryclub Drive, Unit 1 
Burlington, ON  L7M 4H9 
jani.rickard@gmail.com 
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AND TO: Vesna Manojlovic 
1807 Kingston Road 
Scarborough, ON  M1N 1T3 
vesnamano@gmail.com 

AND TO: Lindsay Chase 
50 Sunny Glenway, Unit #209 
North York, ON  M3C 2Z2 
chase.lindsay@gmail.com 

AND TO: Jose Dela Cruz 
52 La Maria Lane 
Maple, ON  L6A 3X2 
jdcdelacruz@rogers.com 

AND TO: Renat Khousnoutdinov 
39 Queens Quay East, Apt. 116 
Toronto, ON  M5E 0A5 
husnren@gmail.com 

AND TO: Graham Dyke 
49 Joicey Boulevard 
Toronto, ON  M5M 2S8 
graham.c.dyke@gmail.com 

AND TO: Yao Fu 
114 Belinda Square 
Scarborough, ON  M1W 3M2 
yfu0815@gmail.com 

AND TO: Mary-Ann Noronha 
47 Craigmont Drive 
Toronto, ON  M2H 1C8 
mannoronha@yahoo.ca 

AND TO: Maple Holdings Canada Limited, Maple Securities 
Canada Limited and Maple Trade Finance Inc. 
c/o 79 Wellington Street West, 35th Floor 
Toronto, ON  M5K 1K7 
 
David Schnarr, President 
dschnarr@maplefinancial.com 

AND TO: Maple Securities U.S.A. Inc. 
525 Washington Blvd. Suite 1400 
Jersey City, NJ  07310   U.S.A. 
 
Anthony Vinci 
anthonyv@mapleusa.com 



- 12 - 

AND TO: Deloitte & Touche Inc. 
Deloitte Restructuring Inc. 
Bay Adelaide Centre, East Tower 
22 Adelaide Street West, Suite 200 
Toronto, ON  M5H 0A9 
 
M. Graham Page, Manager – Financial Advisory 
grapage@deloitte.ca 
 
In its capacity as Trustee of Maple Financial Group Inc.,  
the sole shareholder of Maple Futures Corp. 

AND TO: Cassels Brock & Blackwell LLP 
2100 Scotia Plaza 
40 King Street West 
Toronto, ON  M5H 2C1 
 
Joseph Bellissimo 
Tel: 416.860-6572 
Fax: 416.642-7150 
jbellissimo@casselsbrock.com 
 
Monique Sassi 
Tel: 416.860.6886 
Fax: 416.640.3005 
msassi@casselsbrock.com 
 
Lawyers for the Trustee in Bankruptcy 

AND TO: Dentons Canada LLP 
77 King Street West, Suite 400 
Toronto-Dominion Centre 
Toronto, ON  M5K 0A1 
 
John Salmas 
John.salmas@dentons.com 
 
Lawyers for Royal Bank of Canada 

AND TO: Maple Securities U.S.A. Inc., Maple Arbitrage Inc., 
Maple Trade Finance Corp., Maple Commercial Finance Corp., 
Maple Partners America Inc., Maple Financial US Holdings Inc., and 
Maple Group Financial Finance Master Fund II (Cayman) 
 
c/o Maple Securities USA Inc. 
525 Washington Boulevard 
Jersey City, NJ  07310   U.S.A. 
 
James Finlayson 
JamesF@mapleusa.com 
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AND TO: 112 Jean Street  
Ramsey, NJ 
07446 US 
james@mapleusa.com 

AND TO: PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP 
2 Glass Wharf Bristol BS2 0FR 
 
Ross Connock 
Office: +44 (0)117 309 2068 
Mobile: +44 (0)7714 153390 
ross.d.connock@uk.pwc.com  
 
Administrators of Maple Securities U.K. 

AND TO: Tom Higgins 
thiggins@maplefinancial.com / tomhiggins999@gmail.com 

AND TO: Roger Prichard 
RPrichard099@gmail.com 

AND TO: Jan Voute 
jvoute@yahoo.com 

AND TO: Stefan Bungarten 
sbungarten@maplebank.com 

AND TO: Florian Wirsching 
fwirsching@maplebank.com 

AND TO: Walter Kraushaar 
wkraush@gmail.com 

AND TO: William Fung 
bfung@london.edu / wkhf1@aol.com / 
wkhfdrisland@gmail.com / bfung@piassetmanagement.com 

AND TO: Ricardo Pascoe 
Ricardo.pascoe@tres.nbc.ca / ricardo.pascoe@nbc.ca 

AND TO: Joanathan Hausman 
Jonathan.Hausman@otpp.com 

AND TO: Canadian Bankers Association 
199 Bay Street, Suite 3000 
Toronto, ON  M5L 1G2 
 
Jay Lewis 
jlewis@cba.ca 

AND TO: Computershare Trust Company 
100 University Ave, 11th Floor, South Tower 
Toronto, ON  M5J 2Y1 
 
Eric Foronda 
Eric.Foronda@computershare.com 
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AND TO: Discount Power Inc. 
6 Armstrong Road 
Shelton, CT  06484   U.S.A. 
 
Joel Glassman 
jglassman@discountpowerinc.com 

AND TO: Holland & Knight LLP 
Suite 864084, 11050 Lake Underhill Road 
Orlando, FL  32825-5016   U.S.A. 
 
Stephen J. Humes 
steve.humes@hklaw.com 

AND TO: Ernst & Young LLP 
222 Bay Street, P.O. Box 251 
Toronto, ON  M5K1J7 
 
Sivan Ilangko  
Sivan.Ilangko@ca.ey.com 

AND TO: CRA 
1 Front Street West 
Toronto, ON  M5J 2X6 
 
Kay Singh 
kay.singh@cra-arc.gc.ca 

AND TO: Bundesverband deutscher Banken / Association of German Banks  
Burgstraße 28 
D-10178 Berlin 
 
Corinna Streiter 
Tel: +49 (0)30 1663.2540 
Fax:  +49 (0)30 1663.2599 
corinna.streiter@bdb.de 

AND TO: The Cadillac Fairview Corporation Limited 
66 Wellington Street West, Suite 3800, P.O. Box 2 
Toronto, ON   M5K 1A1 
 
Marcia Hall 
Tel:  416.869.2288 
Marcia.hall@cadillacfairview.com 

AND TO: ED&F Man Capital Markets Limited 
3 London Bridge Street 
London, UK, SE1 9SG 
 
Christina MacKinnon 
Tel:  +44 20 3580 7151 
cmackinnon@edfmancapital.com 
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AND TO: Credit Suisse AG 
One Cabot Square 
London E14 4QJ 
 
Chloe Crowhurst 
Tel: +44 20 7888 8888 
Chloe.crowhurst@credit-suisse.com 

AND TO: Statpro Canada Inc. 
33 Yonge Street, Suite 271 
Toronto, ON   M5E 1G4 
 
Frances Scotney 
frances.scotney@statpro.com 

AND TO: Virtu Americas LLC 
300 Vesey 
New York, NY 10282 
 
Legal 
Tel:  212.418.0100 
Fax: 212.418.0123 
legal@virtu.com 

AND TO: Blaney McMurtry 
2 Queen Street East, Suite 1500 
Toronto, ON   M5C 3G5 
 
Chris McKibbin 
Tel: 416.596.2899 
Fax: 416.594.3598 
cmckibbin@blaney.com 
 
Lawyers to AIG Insurance Company of Canada 

AND TO: Heifetz Crozier Law 
10 King St. E, Suite 600 
Toronto, ON  M5C 1C3 
 
Assunta Mazzotta 
Tel: 416.863.1717 ex. 319 
Fax: 416.368.3133 
amazzotta@hclaw.com 
 
Lawyers to BAE Systems Applied Intelligence US Corp. 
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AND TO: McCarthy Tétrault 
Suite 4000, 421-7th Avenue S.W. 
Calgary, AB T2P 4K9  
 
Sean F. Collins 
403-260-3531 
scollins@mccarthy.ca 
 
Heather Meredith 
416-601-8342 
hmeredith@mccarthy.ca 
 
Lawyers to Bridgewater Bank 

AND TO:  KEB Hana Bank Canada 
9625 Yonge Street, Unit A 
Richmond Hill, ON L4C 5T2  
 
Chang Hee Lee 
Changlee86@hanafn.com 
 
Renee Li 
lkm.renee@hanafn.com 
 
Catherine Mun 
kebmunkh@hanafn.com 
 
IQ Authorized Intermediary 

AND TO: Iron Mountain Canada 
195 Summerlea Road 
Brampton, ON L6T 4P6 
 
Christian Potts 
617 535 8721 
Christian.potts@ironmountain.com 
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FACSIMILE SERVICE LIST 
 
AND TO: Ontario Teachers’ Pension Plan Board 

5650 Yonge Street 
North York, ON   M2M 4H5 
 
Portfolio Manager, Merchant Banking Group 
Telecopier No. 416.730.3773 
 
Vice President, Fixed Income 
Telecopier No. 416.730.5374 
 
Legal Lawyers, Investment 
Telecopier No. 416.730.3771 

AND TO: 1261095 Ontario Limited 
c/o Corporate Secretary’s Office — National Bank of Canada 
600 De La Gauchetiere West, 4th Floor 
Montreal, QC   H3B 4L2 
 
Assistant Secretary 
Telecopier No.  514.394.9560 

AND TO: 4180135 Canada Limited  
4180143 Canada Limited 
4180151 Canada Limited 
Midland Group of Companies  
22 St. Clair Avenue East Suite 1600 
Toronto, ON   M4T 2S3 
 
Leslie Gates 
Telecopier No.  416.960.0711 
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COURIER SERVICE LIST 
 

AND TO: National Bank of Canada 
Dominic Paradis 
Vice-président, Affiares juridiques et secrétaire corporative 
National Bank of Canada 
Corporate Secretary's Office, 27th Flr. 
600A rue de la Gauchetière O,  
Montréal, QC   H3B 4L2 
 
Phone: 514-394-6751 
Fax:  514-394-9560 

AND TO: AIG Insurance Company of Canada 
Financial Lines Claims 
120 Bremner Boulevard. Suite 2200 
Toronto, ON   M5J 0A8 

AND TO: Harrington International Holdings Ltd. 
John Buchanan 
37 Harrington Sound Road 
Hamilton Parish Bermuda CR04 

AND TO: Jarnac Financial Products Inc. (MOVED.  NEW LOCATION NOT KNOWN)  
Chief Executive Officer 
Aetna Tower, Toronto-Dominion Centre 
Suite 3450, P.O. Box 328 
Toronto, ON   M5K 1K7 

AND TO: RecordXpress 
124 Cockford Blvd 
Scarborough, ON  M1R 3C3 

AND TO: Sax Finance B.V.  
Nuria Munoz/David Jaarsma/Lars Sorensen 
Beechavenue 54-80 
1119 PW Schiphol-Rijk, The Netherlands 

AND TO: SunGard Availability Services (Canada) (MOVED) 
2010 Winston Park Drive 
Oakville, ON   L6H 5R7 
 

FEDEX informed to deliver to: 
SunGard Availability Services 
Data recovery service in Mississauga, Ontario 
55 City Centre Dr. Suite 110, Mississauga, ON L5B 1M3 
Phone: (289) 799-1828 

AND TO: Valzur Investments B.V. 
Mireille Nicole Kruijer/Bart Blokpoel  
Atrium, Strawinskylaan 3105, 7th Floor  
1077 ZX Amsterdam, The Netherlands 

TOR01: 6597009: v11 


	Dominic Paradis

